belfuse.com
date 01/20/2026
page 1 of 8
SERIES:  DQM1-S │ DESCRIPTION:  DC-DC CONVERTER
FEATURES
• 1 W isolated output
• industry standard SIP package
• single and dual regulated output

typ
(Vdc)
range
(Vdc) (Vdc)
min/max
(mA)
max
(W)
max
(mVp-p)
typ
(%)
DQM1-3-S3-S 3.3 2.97~3.63 3.3 30/303 1 100 82
DQM1-3-S5-S 3.3 2.97~3.63 5 20/200 1 100 83
DQM1-3-S9-S 3.3 2.97~3.63 9 11/111 1 100 84
DQM1-3-S12-S 3.3 2.97~3.63 12 8/84 1 100 85
DQM1-3-S15-S 3.3 2.97~3.63 15 6/67 1 100 85
DQM1-3-D12-S 3.3 2.97~3.63 ±12 ±4/42 1 100 85
DQM1-5-S3-S3 5 4.5~5.5 3.3 30/303 1 100 83
DQM1-5-S5-S3 5 4.5~5.5 5 20/200 1 100 86
DQM1-5-S9-S3 5 4.5~5.5 9 11/111 1 100 86
DQM1-5-S12-S3 5 4.5~5.5 12 8/84 1 100 88
DQM1-5-S15-S3 5 4.5~5.5 15 6/67 1 100 88
DQM1-5-S24-S3 5 4.5~5.5 24 4/42 1 100 89
DQM1-5-D3-S 5 4.5~5.5 ±3.3 ±15/152 1 100 84
DQM1-5-D5-S 5 4.5~5.5 ±5 ±10/100 1 100 86
DQM1-5-D9-S 5 4.5~5.5 ±9 ±5/56 1 100 86
DQM1-5-D12-S 5 4.5~5.5 ±12 ±4/42 1 100 88
DQM1-5-D15-S 5 4.5~5.5 ±15 ±3/34 1 100 88
DQM1-5-D24-S 5 4.5~5.5 ±24 ±3/21 1 100 88
DQM1-12-S3-S 12 10.8~13.2 3.3 30/303 1 100 84
DQM1-12-S5-S 12 10.8~13.2 5 20/200 1 100 86
DQM1-12-S9-S 12 10.8~13.2 9 11/111 1 100 87
DQM1-12-S12-S 12 10.8~13.2 12 8/84 1 100 87
DQM1-12-S15-S 12 10.8~13.2 15 6/67 1 100 88
DQM1-12-S24-S 12 10.8~13.2 24 4/42 1 100 89
DQM1-12-D3-S 12 10.8~13.2 ±3.3 ±15/152 1 100 84
DQM1-12-D5-S 12 10.8~13.2 ±5 ±10/100 1 100 86
DQM1-12-D9-S 12 10.8~13.2 ±9 ±5/56 1 100 87
DQM1-12-D12-S 12 10.8~13.2 ±12 ±4/42 1 100 87
DQM1-12-D15-S 12 10.8~13.2 ±15 ±3/34 1 100 88
belfuse.com
date 01/20/2026 │ page 2 of 8CUI Inc │ SERIES: DQM1-S │ DESCRIPTION: DC-DC CONVERTER
MODEL input

ripple
& noise1
efficiency2
typ
(Vdc)
range
(Vdc) (Vdc)
min/max
(mA)
max
(W)
max
(mVp-p)
typ
(%)
DQM1-15-S5-S 15 13.5~16.5 5 20/200 1 100 86
DQM1-15-S9-S 15 13.5~16.5 9 11/111 1 100 87
DQM1-15-S12-S 15 13.5~16.5 12 8/84 1 100 87
DQM1-15-S15-S 15 13.5~16.5 15 6/67 1 100 88
DQM1-15-D5-S 15 13.5~16.5 ±5 ±10/100 1 100 86
DQM1-15-D12-S 15 13.5~16.5 ±12 ±4/42 1 100 87
DQM1-15-D15-S 15 13.5~16.5 ±15 ±3/34 1 100 88
DQM1-24-S3-S 24 21.6~26.4 3.3 30/303 1 100 84
DQM1-24-S5-S 24 21.6~26.4 5 20/200 1 100 87
DQM1-24-S9-S 24 21.6~26.4 9 11/111 1 100 88
DQM1-24-S12-S 24 21.6~26.4 12 8/84 1 100 88
DQM1-24-S15-S 24 21.6~26.4 15 6/67 1 100 88
DQM1-24-S24-S 24 21.6~26.4 24 4/42 1 100 89
DQM1-24-D5-S 24 21.6~26.4 ±5 ±10/100 1 100 87
DQM1-24-D9-S 24 21.6~26.4 ±9 ±5/56 1 100 88
DQM1-24-D12-S 24 21.6~26.4 ±12 ±4/42 1 100 88
DQM1-24-D15-S 24 21.6~26.4 ±15 ±3/34 1 100 88
Notes:	 1. At full load, nominal input, 20 MHz bandwidth oscilloscope.
                     It is recommended to use at a load of over 5%. If the load is below 5%, the ripple index of the product may exceed the specifications, but it does not affect
                     the reliability of the product.
                 2. The efficiency is test by nominal input and max. full load at 25˚C.